# **Privacy Policy**

At Shokri Portfolio, we are committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and share information about you when you visit or use our website, including any other media form, media channel, mobile website, or mobile application related or connected thereto (collectively, the "Site").

By using the Site, you acknowledge and agree to the collection, use, and sharing of your information as described in this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with our policies and practices, do not use the Site.

#### 1. Collection of Information

We may collect several types of information from and about you, including:

- Personal information that you provide to us, such as your name, email address, and phone number.
- Information about your device and internet connection, including your IP address, browser type, and time zone.
- Information about your interactions with the Site, such as the pages you visit, the links you click, and the searches you perform.

#### 2. Use of Information

We may use the information we collect from and about you for a variety of purposes, including:

- To personalize your experience on the Site.
- To send you marketing communications, such as newsletters and emails about our products and services.
- To respond to your comments, questions, and requests.
- To improve the Site and our products and services.
- To allow you to participate in interactive features of the Site, when you choose to do so.

# 3. Sharing of Information

We may share the information we collect from and about you as follows:

- With third parties who perform services on our behalf, such as website hosting, data analysis, payment processing, and marketing assistance.
- With third parties to comply with legal obligations, such as responding to a subpoena or court order.

 With third parties in connection with a merger, sale, or acquisition of all or part of our business.

#### 4. Your Choices

You may opt out of receiving marketing communications from us by following the unsubscribe instructions in such communications or by contacting us as specified in the "Contact Us" section below. You may also adjust your browser settings to disable cookies. Please note that some features of the Site may not be available if you disable cookies.

## 5. Children's Privacy

The Site is not intended for children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under the age of 13. If you are under the age of 13, please do not use the Site or provide any personal information to us.

# 6. Data Security

We have implemented appropriate security measures to protect the information we collect from and about you from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. However, no website or internet transmission is completely secure, and we cannot guarantee the security of your personal information.

#### 7. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically to stay informed about how we are collecting, using, and sharing information about you. Your continued use of the Site after any changes to this Privacy Policy will constitute your acceptance of such changes.

### 8. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us through the contact section of our website.